265028

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hercules Technology II, L.P.		107/14/2009 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solutionary, Inc.	
Street Address:	9420 Underwood Avenue	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650283	ACTIVEGUARD
Registration Number:	2650246	SOLUTIONARY
Registration Number:	2702309	SOLUTIONARY
Registration Number:	2684315	SOLUTIONARY
Registration Number:	2698872	IT'S EASIER TO DESTROY THAN TO BUILDWE PROTECT WHAT YOU BUILD
Registration Number:	2570172	SEEK SELECT SOLVE
Registration Number:	2701510	EV3
Registration Number:	2701511	IV3
Registration Number:	2726697	SOLUTIONARY RELIABLE, RESPONSIBLE E-SECURITY
Serial Number:	78972024	SECURPATH
Serial Number:	78972032	SECURASSURE
Serial Number:	78972014	SECURBUILD
Serial Number:	78965041	SECURCOMPASS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)964-5050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-964-5000

jacie.steinkamp@huschblackwell.com,

Email: chris.bikus@huschblackwell.com,

rachel.sloma@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus Address Line 1: 1620 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15902.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Bikus
Signature:	/Christopher M. Bikus/
Date:	12/23/2009

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 12/23/2009



CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF FULL PAYMENT OF THE PAYOFF AMOUNT

By its signature below, the undersigned hereby confirms its receipt of full payment of the Payoff Amount on _______, 2009 and releases its security interest in all of the Collateral as provided in our Payoff Letter dated as of July 10, 2009 (the "Payoff Letter") to Solutionary, Inc. All terms used herein and not defined shall have the meaning attributed to them in the Payoff Letter.

HERCULES TECHNOLOGY II, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership

Hercules Technology SBIC Management, LLC, By:

its General Partner

Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc., By:

its Manager

Name: K. Nicholas Martitsch Its: Associate General Counsel

400 HAMILTON AVENUE SUITE 310 PALO ALTO, CA 94301

650,289.3060 650.473.9194 WWW.HERCULESTECH.COM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0816